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November 20,2025

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of lndia Ltd.
Exchange Plaza
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400 051

The General Manager,
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: Stock Code/Symbol: 532515 (BSE), TWODAY (NSE)

Su9: Dlsclosures under Requlations 29(2) of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Requlations. 201 1.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of 23,86,745 Equity
Shares of T.V. Today Network Limited on November 19, 2025 through Block Deal on Stock
Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Livi g a lndia Li

(Y r Tyagi)
Ghief Officer

Encl: as above

Cc:T.V. Today Network Limited
F-26, First Floor, Connaught Circus INew Delhi - 1 10001 ' Living Media rndia Limited

lndia Today Group Mediaplex, FC-8, Film City, Sector 16-4, Noida-201 301, lndia

Tel: +91 -1 20-48071 00 Fax : +91 -120-4325028

Regd. Uttrce : F-2ti, First Floor; Connaught Place, New Delhi-l 10001, lndia

CIN NO : U92132D11 962P1C003714
Website : www. indiatoday. in



Disclosure under Regulation 2o(2) of Str'RI (suhstantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Name(s) of the acquirer
with+he€eqqirer

Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are
Listed

Details of the acquisition /dispesal as follows

Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :

a) Shares carrying voting rights

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/
non-disposal undertaking/ others)

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying
voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each
category)

Total

Details of acquisition/sde

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/seld

b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares

c) Warants/convertible securities/any other instrument
lhal. untitles Lhe acquirer Lo receive shares caruylng
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each
category) acquired/sold

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)
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T.V. TODAY NETWORK LIMITED

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LIMITED

PROMOTER

il) National Stock Exchange of India Limited
:2) BSE Limited

Number %o w.r.t.total
share/voting
capital
wherever
applicable(*)

%o w.r.t. total
diluted
share/voting
capital ofthe TC
(**)

33954333

33954333

N.A.

N.A.

N.A

s6.90

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

56.90

56.90

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

56.90



After the acquisition/sal,e, holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer
c) VRs otherwise than by shares

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each
category) after acquisition

e) Total (a+b+c+d)

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /
public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se
transfer etc).

Date of acquisition /
ffi,@

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the
said acquisition / sale

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the
said acquisition / sale

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said
acquisition

(x)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock
Exchange under Clause 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Li India Limited \ni !XL}
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@Yatender Tyagi
(Chief Fin Officer)

Place: Noida
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3,63,41,078
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.

3,63,41,078

60.90

60.90

60.90

50.90

Block Deal through Stock Exchange

November 19,2025

Rs. 29,83,43,075 divided into 5,96,68,615
Equity Shares ofRs.5/- each.

Rs. 29,83,43,075 divided into 5,96,68,615
Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each.

Rs. 29,83,43,075 divided into 5,96,68,615
Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each.

Date: November 20,2025


